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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 802 

(Filing No. S- 190) 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDIVJENT "A" to S. P . 313 , L.D. 802, 
"Resolve, Authorizing and Directing the Maine State 
Housing Authority to Study and Report on Current 
Practices Relating to Enforcement of Safe and Habit­
able Conditions in Rental Housing." 

Amend the resolve in the last paragraph before 
the statement of fact in the last line (page 3, line 
20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "housing." 
and inserting in its place the following: 'housing; 
and be it further' 

Further amend the resolve by inserting before the 
statement of fact the following: 

'Appropriation. Resolved: That the following 
funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry 
out the purposes of this resolve. 
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24 Review Committee on 
25 Rental Housing 
26 Conditions and 
27 Standards 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Personal Services 
p.ll Other 

These funds are 
to be used to 
fund the ex­
penses of the 
Review Committee 
on Rental Hous­
ing Conditions 

$ 450 
3,650 



SENATE AMENDMENT" A "to S.P. 313, L.D. 802 

1 and Standards. 

2 Total 

3 MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
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10 
11 
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Maine State Housing Authority 
All Other 
These funds are to be 
used only to fund the 
authority's expenses 
incurred in the study 
of rental housing 
condi tions. ' 

12 STATEMENT OF Pl-,CT 

$4,100 

$2,000 

13 This amendment adds an appropriation section for 
14 a total of $6,100 to fund the study and review com-
15 mittee authorized in the new draft. 

16 4037053085 
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(Sen. Trafton) ! 1 
SPONSORED BY: ~ L- L 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 
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