

L.D. 802

(Filing No. S- ¹⁹⁰)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 313, L.D. 802,
"Resolve, Authorizing and Directing the Maine State
Housing Authority to Study and Report on Current
Practices Relating to Enforcement of Safe and Habitable Conditions in Rental Housing."

Amend the resolve in the last paragraph before the statement of fact in the last line (page 3, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "housing." and inserting in its place the following: 'housing; and be it further'

17 Further amend the resolve by inserting before the 18 statement of fact the following:

19 'Appropriation. Resolved: That the following 20 funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry 21 out the purposes of this resolve.

1985-86

23 LEGISLATURE

24 25 26 27	Review Committee on Rental Housing Conditions and Standards	
28	Personal Services	\$ 450
29	All Other	3,650
30	These funds are	
31	to be used to	
32	fund the ex-	
33	penses of the	
34	Review Committee	
35	on Rental Hous-	
36	ing Conditions	

1 2

3 4

5

6

22

~ 0f^{\$}



SENATE AMENDMENT " $_{\rm A}$ " to $\,$ S.P. 313, L.D. 802

1	and Standards.
2	Total \$4,100
3	MAINE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Maine State Housing Authority All Other \$2,000 These funds are to be used only to fund the authority's expenses incurred in the study of rental housing conditions.'
12	STATEMENT OF FACT
13 14 15	This amendment adds an appropriation section for a total of \$6,100 to fund the study and review com- mittee authorized in the new draft.
16	4037053085
17 18	(Sen. Trafton)
19	COUNTY: Androscoggin

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/3/85) (Filing No. S-190)

2-